3M Separation and Purification Sciences Division
Data Sheet
Features & Benefits
316L Stainless Steel Construction
•	 Excellent corrosion resistance provides long term service
High Quality Surface Finish (25 micro-inch Ra Internal)
•	 Helps minimize bacterial/particulate adhesion
Housings Accommodate One 10 in., 20 in. or 30 in. Filter Cartridge

©2019 3M Company. All rights reserved. Please recycle.
70020188838 REV 0919srao
3M™ ZVS & ZMS Series Ordering Guide
PLEASE NOTE: The Ordering Guide above is for reference only.
Please consult with your 3M Representative to determine the appropriate
part number for your application.
Filter
Model Description Part Number
1ZMS1
1ZMS2
1ZMS3
10 in. Filter Sanitary T-line Housing
20 in. Filter Sanitary T-line Housing
30 in. Filter Sanitary T-line Housing
7062801
7062802
7062803
1ZVS1
1ZVS2
1ZVS3
10 in. Filter Sanitary In-line Housing
20 in. Filter Sanitary In-line Housing
30 in. Filter Sanitary In-line Housing
7062701
7062702
7062703
Optional 1/2 in. Sanitary: 8mm Barb Vent/Drain
Diaphragm Valve
6049401
Operating Parameters and Specifications
Connections
Inlet/Outlet — ZMS 1 in. sanitary fitting
Inlet/Outlet — ZVS 1-1/2 in. sanitary fitting
Vent Drain — ZMS and ZVS 1/2 in. sanitary fitting
Gauge Port (ZMS T-line only) 1-1/2 in. sanitary fitting
Filter Cartridge Style
1ZVS/1ZMS Housing: Code 7, double 226 O-ring with
bayonet locking tabs and spear top
Shipping Weight A
1ZVS1/1ZMS1 11 lbs. (5 kg)
1ZVS2/1ZMS2 16 lbs. (7 kg)
1ZVS3/1ZMS3 20 lbs. (9 kg)
Maximum Allowable Working Pressure
150 psig (10.3 Bar)
Maximum Temperature
212°F (100°C)
Sterilization/Sanitization
In-situ steam sterilization 30 minutes @
250°F (121°C)
Hot water sanitization 30 minutes @
176°F (80°C)
Dimensions A
1ZVS1/1ZMS1 16-1/4 in. (413 mm)
1ZVS2/1ZMS2 26 in. (660 mm)
1ZVS3/1ZMS3 35-3/4 in. (908 mm)
Figure 1. ZVS Series
(left) and ZMS Series
(right) Filter Housing
Dimensions
A A
Top View ZVS
Top View ZMS
8-1/4 in.
3M™ ZVS Series Housing 3M™ ZMS
Series Housing